CHEM 203 Lab Report

NAME:  _______________________         EXPERIMENT No. :  ______________

TITLE:  _______________________________            DATE :  ________________

Partner: ________________________

· Nature of the reactants

-List the acids in order of decreasing reaction rate with magnesium.

-List the metals in order of decreasing reaction rate with 6M HCl.

· Surface area

Table 1: Data of the Reaction of CaCO3
	
	Coarse
	Grinded

	Mass of CaCO3
	
	

	Time (seconds)
	
	


Is their a correlation between the surface area of the marble and the reaction rate?

Write the equation of the reaction of CaCO3 with HCl. 

· Concentration of reactants: 

I. Magnesium-hydrochloric acid system

Table 2:  Data and Calculation
	HCl concentration 
	time            (in seconds)
	moles of HCl
	ln HCl
	1/t
	ln 1/t

	 


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 

	 


	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


Plot ln 1/t versus ln H+. Attach graph to the report. 

Order of the reaction =

II.     Iodination of acetone 

Table 3:  Reaction Rate Data @ T=
 

	Mixture
	Volume of  of acetone
	Volume of  HCl
	Volume  of  H2O
	Volume of  of  I2
	Time for  1st    Run
	Time for 2nd  Run
	Av.Time

	I
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	II
	
	 
	
	
	
	
	

	III
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	IV
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


Table 4: Determination of Reaction Orders
	Mixture
	Initial Conc. of Acetone
	Initial Conc. of H+
	Initial Conc. of  I2
	rate=[I2]0/av.time

	I
	
	
	
	

	II
	
	
	
	

	III
	
	
	
	

	IV
	
	
	
	


Rate Law of the Iodination of Acetone,

rate = k [acetone]m [I2]n [H+]p
rate I =

rate II =

rate III =

rate IV =

rate II / rate I =





m=

rate III / rate---=





p=

rate IV / rate----=





n=

Table 5: Determination of the Rate Constant k

	Mixture
	I
	II
	III
	IV
	Average

	k
	
	
	
	
	


Questions

1. In the study of the rate of the chemical reaction  a A   +   b B     ((    c C at 27(C, the following data were obtained: 

	Reaction mixture
	1
	2
	3
	4

	[A]0
	0.200
	0.400
	0.200
	0.100

	[B]0
	0.200
	0.200
	0.400
	0.300

	Initial rate (Ms(1)
	0.750
	3.00
	1.50
	0.280


a. What is the order of the reaction in A?

b. What is the order of the reaction in B?

c. Calculate the rate constant for this reaction at 27(C.

2. What volumes of the following stock solutions are necessary to prepare 50.0 mL of the following reaction mixture: 0.800 M acetone; 0.200 M HCl; 0.00100 M iodine?
Stock solutions: 

4.00 M acetone:                  Vacetone = __________________.

1.00 M HCl:                        VHCl =  ___________________.

0.00500 M I2:                       VI2 = ____________________.

Distilled water:                     Vwater = __________________.

3. Derive the integrated rate law for a chemical reaction of the form   
A     ((    P,  given that the reaction is first order in the reactant A.

